

## ZignSec moves the AGM to June 27 and postpones the publication of Annual Report 2022

ZignSec AB (publ) hereby announces that the company chooses to move the Annual General Meeting to June 27 and postpone the publication of the Annual Report for the financial year 2022 to June 2. The reason for the move is that work on the Annual Report has been delayed.

For more information, please contact:

Alex Noton, VD

Tel: +44 7775 685 984

alex.noton@zignsec.com

About Zignsec AB

ZignSec is a technology group in the fast-growing RegTech industry. The company provides SaaS platform with digital real-time solutions for customer due diligence and ID verification with global reach. The solutions are used by companies that in turn can optimize their processes for "onboarding" both corporate customers and consumers and at the same time ensure compliance with ever-changing local and global regulatory requirements for Know Your Customer (KYC) and Anti Money Laundering (AML).

Nasdaq First North Ticker Symbol: ZIGN

Certified Adviser: Eminova Fondkommission AB, Tel: +46 8 684 211 00

## Attachments

ZignSec moves the AGM to June 27 and postpones the publication of Annual Report 2022